

**BBL/JATRABARI BRANCH**

Date : 13-06-2017

BRAC bank Ltd

Head Office

1, Gulshan Avenue

Gulshan Dhaka – 1212

**QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY OF INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING MATERIALS FOR YOUR 80KVA
DIESEL GENERATING SET at JATRABARI BRANCH, BRAC BANK.**

Dear Sir,

We have since inspected your site and as desired by you we are now pleased to submit below our cost of installation & commissioning materials for your above mentioned genset.

SI #	Name of the Material	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount in Taka	Remarks
1	Power Cable 1CX35RM NYN	Meter	188	350	65,800	
2	Power Cable Lugs 35RM	Pc	26	45	1,170	
3	Control cable 4X40/.0076	Meter	76	90	6,840	
4	Cable tray (WxH- 100 x 50 mm)	Meter	10	945	9,450	
5	PVC Flexible pipe 2.5"	Feet	80	50	4,000	
6	Saddle, 2.5"	Dozen	4	195	780	
7	Rowel plug	Pack	1	15	15	
8	Screw	Pack	1	175	175	
9	PVC Tape (04 colour)	Pcs	8	45	360	
10	Royal Bolt	Pc	10	35	350	
11	Cable Tie 12"	Pack	2	305	610	
12	Earthing cable 16RM BYA	Meter	50	138	6,900	
13	Earthing Cable Lugs 16RM	PC	6	28	168	
14	Silencer pipe, 3"	Feet	15	695	10,425	
15	Elbow, 3"	Pc	2	695	1,390	
16	Exhaust Socket, 3"	Pcs	2	495	990	
17	Ducting Works	sft	80	350	28,000	
18	Lube oil	Liter	10	440	4,400	
19	Coolant Havoline Premix	Liter	15	250	3,750	
20	Battery Water	Liter	10	72	720	
21	Cabling work	Job	1	3,000	3,000	
22	Civil works for wall punch	Nos	3	350	1,050	
Total (BDT)					150,343	

In word (BDT): One Lac fifty thousand & three hundred forty three Only .**NB :** 1. Cost of additional materials required during the commissioning works of the set to be borne by you.

Assuring you of our best services and careful attention at all times, we look forward to receiving your valued work order. Please retain the original and return the copy of this quotation duly sign by you.

Thanking you

For & on behalf of

Cross World Power Limited

We hereby accept the above terms & conditions

(Md. Ariful Islam)
Manager (Sales)

Signature with Seal
For & on behalf of BRAC Bank Ltd.